504657679 11/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4704401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIAKI MUTSUO	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	2-2 1 CHOME TAMATSUKURI			
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU OSAKA SHI			
City:	OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	540-8585			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15823087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)514-8648

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-514-8653

Email: SEMEPIC@AOL.COM

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN CHIN LAW OFFICES OF STEPHEN M CH

Address Line 1: 116 WEST 23RD STREET

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC-AOK-248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN CHIN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Chin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=filed-170221-Assignment-aok-248-112717#page1.tif source=filed-170221-Assignment-aok-248-112717#page2.tif

PATENT 504657679 REEL: 044227 FRAME: 0468

Docket No: SC-AOK-248

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to: KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., a corporation of the country of Japan, having a principal place of business at 2-28 1-Chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

a. Assignor's application for Letters Patent entitled:

IMAGE SCANNING APPARATUS

X	Execute	ed	On:		HEREWITH	
	Serial	Nι	ımber	2		Filed

- b. Any and all inventions described in said application for Letters Patent.
- c. Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, and substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.
- d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.
- e. Any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which assignor has invented.
- f. Any and all rights in foreign countries under such applications and inventions, including the right to claim the priority date of the United States application and the right to priority under such application under the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

Assignor further covenants and warrants that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the rights and properties herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances and Assignee shall hold and enjoy any and all inventions, application, and Letters Patent issued thereon for its own use as fully and entirely as the Assignor would have held and enjoyed said rights had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignee to convey said rights.

PAGE 1 OF 2

Assignor further agrees on his/her own behalf, and on behalf of his/her heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, at any time, upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense, to:

- Communicate to said Assignee any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof;
- 2. Execute and deliver all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce patents for said invention in any and all countries; and to execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in Assignee or its nominees, including the execution and delivery of any and all papers or instruments to carry out the terms of this Agreement, and to secure to Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; and
- 3. Testify at all proceedings concerning said invention and patents.

If Assignor is not employed by Assignee at the time each testimony or other activities are required, the Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor at the rate Assignor was paid when employed and to pay at least for a minimum of one day.

litness: (Print	Toshiaks Mutsho	(L.S.)
Name)	 Toshiaki Mutsuo	
Date:	November 17, 2017	

PAGE 2 OF 2